



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16184/2025**
ANURUDDH

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Abhay Kr. Bhargava, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Liyi Mahli Noshi, SPC with
Ms.Bhawna Bajaj, G.P
HC.Jitendra Kr. Mishra, BSF

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents. Rejoinder thereto is stated to have been filed yesterday. However, the same is not on record. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks.

Written submissions stands filed by the respondents. Let the same be filed by the petitioner within four weeks from today.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 15, 2026/sk